
 
Webb Institute 

Academic Calendar 2013 Spring Semester 
Rev. 2/22/13 

2/27/13 Wednesday  Faculty:  Contract – First Day 
2/28/13 Thursday 9:00 AM Re-examinations 
3/1/13 Friday 10:00AM Faculty Meeting 
3/4/13 Monday 9:00 AM  CLASSES BEGIN 
3/8/13 Friday 4:00 PM Faculty:  Course Outlines and Policy Due to Registrar 
3/8/13 Friday Before 4 PM Seniors:   Oral Thesis Status Report Due to Dean 
3/8/13 Friday 4:00 PM Sophomores:   Sea Term Project Reports Due 
3/8/13 Friday 4:00 PM All Classes:  Winter Work Reports Due  
3/12/13 Tuesday 4:00 PM Freshmen:   Complete Adviser Visits 
3/27/13 Wednesday 3:15 PM Faculty Meeting 
4/2/13 
4/4/13 

Tuesday   
Thursday 

6:45 PM  
6:45 PM & 
8:45 PM 

PHONATHON (FRESHMAN CLASS PARTICIPATION) 

4/5/13 Friday 12:30 PM FOUNDER'S DAY OBSERVANCE 
4/9/13 Tuesday 4:00 PM Juniors:  Initial Thesis Topic Due 
4/10/13 Wednesday 7:30 PM Zeien Lecture:  G. Bruce Knecht 
4/12/13 Friday Noon Seniors:  Written Thesis Progress Report –  Signed by 

Adviser -  to Dean 
4/13/13 Saturday All Day Seniors:  Fundamentals of Engineering Exam 
4/19/13 Friday 3:00 PM Third Quarter Ends 
4/19/13 Friday 3:00 PM Spring Recess Begins 
4/19/13 Friday 4:00 PM Juniors:  Draft Thesis Proposal (Including Proposed Adviser) 

Due Before Recess Departure 
4/29/13 Monday 8:30 AM Faculty:  Third Quarter Grades Due to Registrar 
4/29/13 Monday 9:00 AM Spring Recess Ends – Classes Resume 
4/29/13 Monday 3:15 PM Faculty Meeting 
4/30/13 Tuesday Noon Third Quarter Grades Distributed 
5/2/13 Thursday  All Classes:  NY Met Section of SNAME–Joint Student Papers 

Night 
5/3/13 Friday Noon Faculty:  Fall 2013 Textbook Lists to Prof. Williams 
5/3/13 Friday 4:00 PM Seniors:  Thesis Research Completed 
5/6/13 Monday 11:00 AM Seniors:   Oral Thesis Presentations Start 
5/6-9/13 Mon-Thurs All Day Juniors:   Offshore Technology Conference, Houston, TX 
5/13/13 Monday 4:00 PM Seniors:  Complete Draft of Thesis is Due to Adviser 
5/16/13 Thursday TBD Executive Committee of the Board of Trustees Meeting 
5/17/13 Friday All Day Board of Trustees Regular Meeting on Campus 
5/17/13 Friday 4:00 PM Seniors:  Oral Status Report on Thesis Due to Dean 
5/17/13 Friday  6:00 PM Retirement Celebration for President Olsen 
5/18/13 Saturday All Day ALUMNI HOMECOMING  
5/20/13 Monday 9:00 AM Seniors:  Thesis Adviser Returns Marked-Up Thesis 
5/24/13 Friday 4:00 PM Seniors:  Submit Technically Revised Thesis to Editor 
5/27/13 Monday  MEMORIAL DAY HOLIDAY 
5/29/13 Wednesday 3:15 PM Faculty Meeting 
5/31/13 Friday 4:00 PM Juniors:  Final Thesis Proposal (Endorsed by Adviser) Due 
5/31/13 Friday 4:00 PM Seniors:  Editor Returns Edited Theses 
6/1/13 Saturday 1 PM–1 AM WEBBSTOCK 
6/7/13 Friday 4:00 PM Seniors:  Three Copies of Finished Thesis Submitted 

(Adviser, Reader, and Editor) 90% Grade Basis 
6/14/13 Friday 4:00 PM Seniors:  Advisers Return (90%) Graded Thesis  for Final 

Editorial Revision;  Prize Worthy Theses Available for Faculty 
Review 

6/18/13 Tuesday 4:00 PM Seniors:  Two Copies of Final Thesis on Acid Free Paper 
Submitted for Adviser and Dean Signatures 

6/19/13 Wednesday 3:00 PM Seniors:  Signed Copies are Delivered to Library; Thesis 
Abstract Posted on “T” drive; PPT CD Delivered to library. 
10% Grade Basis 

6/19/13 Wednesday 3:00 PM CLASSES END 
6/20/13 Thursday  Reading Day  



6/20/13 Thursday 1:00 PM 
4:00 PM 

Faculty Meeting:  Senior Grades and Prizes 
Seniors:  Grades Issued 

6/21/13 Friday TBD Seniors:   Exit Interviews With President & Dean 
6/21-25/13 Fri-Tues 8:00 AM FINAL EXAMS   
6/22/13 Saturday 2:30 PM COMMENCEMENT   (No Afternoon Exams) 
6/25/13 Tuesday 4:00 PM Seniors:  Departure Checklist Due  
6/26/13 Wednesday 8:30 AM Faculty:  Underclassmen Grades Due 
6/26/13 Wednesday 1:00 PM Faculty Meeting  
  4:00 PM Underclassmen:  Grades Issued and Departure Checklist Due  
6/26/13 Wednesday  Faculty:  Contract – Last Day 

FALL SEMESTER 2013– CLASSES START AUGUST 19, 2013 
FAMILY WEEKEND – SEPTEMBER 20-22, 2013    SNAME-BELLEVUE, WA – NOVEMBER 6-8, 2013         

 FALL RECESS – NOVEMBER 22-DECEMBER 1, 2013 
END OF FALL 2013 SEMESTER GRADES ISSUED – DECEMBER 16, 2013 

 


